

SRI GURU NANAK DEV KHALSA COLLEGE Dev Nagar, Delhi - 110085

Post-Event Report

Event	Visit to Matrichhaya Orphanage
Topic	Community Outreach Program
Organizer	Project S.E.V.A.
Date	29 April, 2024
Time	12:00 PM to 2:00 PM
Duration	2 Hours
Place/Platform	Rohtak Road
Number of Participants	15+
Guest Speaker/Trainer	N.A
Welcome Speech	N.A
Introduction to the Speaker	N.A

Activities

- Project S.E.V.A. organized an interactive session at the Orphanage, during which we engaged with the staff who ran the facility. A storytelling session ensued, during which they recounted tales of the children residing there. Following this, we interacted with the children, distributing fruits, lunchboxes, and stationary items.
- Project S.E.V.A. successfully established a comprehensive platform at Matrichhaya Children's Orphanage. Through engaging sessions, it brought immense joy and happiness to their lives, fostering a positive and uplifting atmosphere within the orphanage.

Main Ideas

- Project S.E.V.A. recently undertook a heartfelt mission to uplift spirits at Matrichhaya Children's Orphanage, where our aim was to bring joy to the lives of underprivileged children through meaningful engagement and support.
- During our visit, we spent quality time with the children and were moved by the genuine smiles on their faces.
- Our time at Matrichhaya Children's Orphanage was unforgettable, filled with laughter and joy as we shared meaningful moments with these incredible children. This reaffirmed our strong belief in the transformative power of compassion and kindness, highlighting the profound impact we could make in the lives of others.

Vote of thanks	N.A	
Feedback (Share the link of the Google Form & attach the Excel File generated therein)		
Attendance Sheet (Attach Photocopy)		
Poster (Attach below)		



SRI GURU NANAK DEV KHALSA COLLEGE Dev Nagar, Delhi - 110085

Pictures (Attach Five Photos)









SRI GURU NANAK DEV KHALSA COLLEGE Dev Nagar, Delhi - 110085





Attach Photocopy of two Certificates

Signature:

Name: cDr. Neeta Dhingra

(Convenor)